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TRADEMARK FEE SCHEDULE

Search / Opinion
$1500

Filing
$1000 Legal Fee
+ USPTO fee [$275 per class]

Office Action (each)
$200 to correct description / colors, disclaimers, and
other formal matters.

$750 - $1200+ for likelihood of confusion and other substantive
rejections.

Statement of Use
Filing Statement of Use (for intent-to-use applications): $250 + USPTO fee [$100]
Extension of time to file Statement of Use: $150 + USPTO fee [$125]

Post-Allowance Fees
Filing Statement of Use (SOU) with specimen: $250 + USPTO fee [$100]
Filing Extension of Time to file SOU: $150 + USPTO fee [$125]
(after allowance, must be filed every 6 months for up to 30 months until the
trademark is actually used in commerce).

Trademark Renewal Fees

See: https://www.uspto.gov/trademarks-maintaining-trademark-

registration /keeping-your-registration-alive

Section 8 Renewal (between 5t and 6t year): $250 + USPTO fee [$125 per class]
Section 8 Renewal Late Fee (up to 6 months): USPTO fee [$100]

Section 9 Renewal (between 9t and 10t year and every 10 years thereafter): $250 +
USPTO fee [$300 per class]
Section 9 Renewal Late Fee (up to 6 months): USPTO fee [$100]

Correcting a deficiency in a §8 or §9 affidavit: $200 + USPTO fee [$100]
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Section 15 Affidavit (incontestability): $500 + USPTO fee [$100]

Note that USPTO fees noted above are current as of: [BEE Ml =1e el gl BI=Tol=lag]of=|grird0200)



